
Klassierungsliste 28, Westschweizer Jodlerfest 2015 Saas-Fee

JEF - Jodlerinnen Einzel

Aeschlimann Antoinette, Rothrist3179 NWSJV 1AG

Albert Vanessa, Naters3047 WSJV 1VS

Bircher Franziska, Oberdorf3577 ZSJV 1NW

Brändli - Röthlin Doris, Auenstein3333 NWSJV 1AG

Brühlmann Corine Simone, Oberaach3242 NOSJV 1TG

Burren Jeannette, Mamishaus3148 BKJV 3BE

Castelberg Suzanne, Ipsach3356 BKJV 2BE

Denzler - Beerli Esther, Rorschacherberg3458 NOSJV 2SG

Elsig-Heynen Simone, Naters3369 WSJV 1VS

Erne Sophie, Goldiwil (Thun)3447 WSJV 1BE

Gernet - Aregger Ursula, Horw3031 ZSJV 1LU

Häusermann Barbara, Gümligen3098 BKJV 2BE

Imseng Stefanie, Brig3452 WSJV 1VS

Martig Caroline, Steg VS3184 WSJV 1VS

Meyer-Brühlmann Fränzi, Birmenstorf AG3306 NWSJV 4AG

Moser Rita, Oberlunkhofen3536 NWSJV 2AG

Pfammatter Dayana, Mund3286 WSJV 1VS

Ritler Regula, Naters3435 WSJV 1VS

Schär - Feller Franziska, Nidau3075 BKJV 2BE

Vock Isabelle, Wallbach3051 NOSJV 1AG

Wicki Cornelia, Entlebuch3032 ZSJV 2LU
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JEM - Jodler Einzel

Albert Franz, Alpnach-Dorf3433 ZSJV 2OW

Bader - Woltersom Peter, Mümliswil3900 NWSJV 2SO

Bertschy Erwin, Tafers3297 WSJV 2FR

Haldemann Stephan, Signau3058 BKJV 1BE

Tanner Beni, Flühli LU3561 ZSJV 2LU

Voramwald René, Orpund3112 BKJV 1BE

Zimmermann René, Pfäffikon3456 NOSJV 2ZH

Zosso Gallus, Egerkingen3262 WSJV 2SO

Zumbrunn Samuel, Interlaken3538 BKJV 2BE
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JD - Jodler Duett

Abegglen - von Allmen Andrea, Brienz

Nigg - Triet Gabriela, St. Margrethenberg

3088 BKJV 1BE

Anken Peter, Thun

Segmüller Stefan, Kirchberg

3497 BKJV 1BE

Brändli - Röthlin Doris, Auenstein

Ehrler - Röthlin Esther, Birmenstorf

3334 NWSJV 1AG

Brühlmann-Oehler Monika, Oberaach

Brühlmann-Oehler Koni, Oberaach

3438 NOSJV 2TG

Burkard Kerstin, Muri AG

Frey Thomas, Sarmenstorf

3153 NWSJV 1AG

Bussmann Pia, Fenkrieden

Bussmann Peter, Dietwil

3455 ZSJV 2LU

Eyer-Jordan Barbara, Ried-Brig

Eyer Nadja, Ried-Brig

3569 WSJV 2VS

Fend - Bruder Yvonne, Seengen

Weber - Widmer Karin, Lenzburg

3296 ZSJV 1AG

Föhn Julie, Saas Almagell

Föhn Cécile, Saas Almagell

3445 WSJV 1VS

Fuhrer Hannes, Ochlenberg

Winkelmann Johanna, Ochlenberg

3566 BKJV 1BE

Gugger Peter, Münsingen

Gugger Nicole, Münsingen

3289 BKJV 3BE

Imseng Stefanie, Brig

Ritler Regula, Naters

3436 WSJV 1VS

Krebs Ruth, Heitenried

Bodenmann Mariette, Zuzwil BE

3460 WSJV 2FR

Langensand Doris, Sarmenstorf

Frey Thomas, Sarmenstorf

3218 NWSJV 2AG

Merz Marie-Louise, Lurtigen

Dachauer Florian, Lurtigen

3139 WSJV 3FR

Monney Maruschka, St. Antoni

Monney Natascha, St. Antoni

3086 WSJV 2FR

Mossu Nicolas, La Sagne

Pahud Ivan, L'Auberson

3563 WSJV 2VD

Pfammatter Dayana, Mund

Pfammatter Muriel, Mund

3453 WSJV 1VS

Rieder - Walthert Regula, Wiler (Lötschen)

Michel Andrea, Lütschental

3332 WSJV 2VS
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JD - Jodler Duett

Röösli Martina, Entlebuch

Bussmann Pia, Fenkrieden

3454 ZSJV 1LU

Ruppen Sophie, Naters

Bammatter Belinda, Naters

3182 WSJV 1VS

Schär - Feller Franziska, Nidau

Hofstetter Astrid, Studen

3804 BKJV 2BE

Schuler Monika, Siebnen

Betschart Franz, Eschenbach

3136 NOSJV 3SZ

Siegenthaler - Müller Barbara, Kiesen

Müller Monika, Niederhünigen

3074 BKJV 1BE

Stalder Petra, Willisau

Zaugg - Stalder Sandra, Ufhusen

3097 ZSJV 2LU

Studer Sämi, Altwis

Studer - Stadelmann Annalies, Escholzmatt

3351 ZSJV 1LU

Tschannen Heinz, Kleinbösingen

Beyeler - Pürro Andrea, Boltigen

3365 WSJV 1FR

Weingart Bruno, Herzogenbuchsee

von Gunten Marie-Theres, Beatenberg

3347 BKJV 1BE

Wunderli Ernst, Fidaz

Wunderli Denise, Fidaz

3127 NOSJV 2GR

Zaugg - Stalder Sandra, Ufhusen

Roth Werner, Bächli (Hemberg)

3045 ZSJV 2LU
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JT - Jodler Terzett

Brühlmann Corine Simone, Oberaach

Brühlmann-Oehler Koni, Oberaach

Brühlmann-Oehler Monika, Oberaach

3244 NOSJV 1TG

Erne Marlis, Saas-Balen

Erne Silja, Goldiwil (Thun)

Erne Sophie, Goldiwil (Thun)

3508 WSJV 1VS

Fend - Bruder Yvonne, Seengen

Weber - Widmer Karin, Lenzburg

Studer Sämi, Altwis

3430 ZSJV 1AG

Fuhrer Hannes, Ochlenberg

Winkelmann Johanna, Ochlenberg

Egli Fritz, Jegenstorf

3565 BKJV 1BE

Furrer Lisbeth, Beaumont

Abegglen - von Allmen Andrea, Brienz

Mischler Linda, Grand-Lancy

3326 WSJV 199

Gasser Ueli, Pfäffikon

Zimmermann René, Pfäffikon

Linsi Elisabeth, Fehraltorf

3457 NOSJV 2ZH

Kohli Bernhard, Zweisimmen

Ludi Hans-Peter, Zweisimmen

Blaser Ueli, Zweisimmen

3434 BKJV 2BE

Lüthi Hanspeter, Herzogenbuchsee

Egli Margrit, Langenthal

Zürcher Max, Heimenhausen

3494 BKJV 3BE

Voramwald René, Orpund

Moor Martina, St. Stephan

Vock Isabelle, Wallbach

3111 BKJV 1BE

Weingart Bruno, Herzogenbuchsee

von Gunten Marie-Theres, Beatenberg

Künzi Peter, Wattenwil

3349 BKJV 1BE
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JQ - Jodler Quartett

Haffa Zihlmann Andrea, Andwil TG

Mannhart Brigitt, Steinach

Nef Bruno, Arbon

Hasler Mario, Roggwil TG

3567 NOSJV 1TG

Kummer Christine, Ramiswil

Bader Sandra, Mümliswil

Jakob Florian, Aedermannsdorf

Kamber Andreas, Balsthal

3901 NWSJV 2SO

May Grégoire, Collonge-Bellerive

Reverdin Terence, Lausanne

Jacquiard Philippe, Corserey

Röösli Josef, Roggwil BE

3357 WSJV 1GE

Roth Werner, Bächli (Hemberg)

Zimmermann René, Pfäffikon

Näf Christian, Appenzell

Roth Ruedi, Hemberg

3601 NOSJV 1SG

Wetli Daniel, Jegenstorf

Egli Fritz, Jegenstorf

Jost Fritz, Jegenstorf

Gurtner Gerhard, Messen

3318 BKJV 2BE
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JG - Jodler Gruppe

Aeschiried, Jodlergruppe Alpengruss3534 BKJV 1BE

Aigle, Jodlergruppe Aigle et Riviera Vevey3562 WSJV 2VD

Altendorf, Jodelchörli am St. Johann3323 ZSJV 1SZ

Appenzell, Engel - Chörli 3171 NOSJV 1AI

Ausserberg, Jodlerklub Noger3169 WSJV 1VS

Beinwil (Freiamt), Chörli 3209 NWSJV 1AG

Bettlach, Jodlerklub 3021 NWSJV 1SO

Brütten, Zürcher Jodlerfründe3495 NOSJV 3ZH

Château-d'Oex, Yodleurs du Pays-d'Enhaut3172 WSJV 2VD

Chézard-St-Martin, Yodleur-Club Echo du Val-de-Ruz3461 WSJV 2NE

Cordast, Jodlerklub 3350 WSJV 1FR

Düdingen, Jodlerklub Echo vom Rüttihubel3173 WSJV 1FR

Effretikon, Jodelchörli 3103 NOSJV 2ZH

Enggenhütten-Haslen, Bergwaldchörli 3043 NOSJV 1AI

Flamatt, Jodlerklub Edelweiss3362 WSJV 2FR

Freiburg, Jodlerklub Edelweiss3010 WSJV 1FR

Genève, Jodlerklub Alphüttli3302 WSJV 1GE

Glis, Jodlerchörli Abusitz 3514 WSJV 2VS

Glis, Jodlerklub Ahori3515 WSJV 1VS

Granges-Paccot, Jodlerklub Alperösli3268 WSJV 2FR

Jaun, Jodlerklub Chörblifluh3154 WSJV 2FR

Kerzers, Jodlerklub Maiglöggli3128 WSJV 1FR

Lalden, Jodlerklub Bachji3307 WSJV 1VS

Lausanne, Jodlerclub Edelweiss3037 WSJV 2VD

Lausanne, Jodlerklub Alpenrösli3290 WSJV 2VD

Mamishaus, Jodlerklub Bärgfründe3321 BKJV 2BE

Montreux, Jodlerklub 3432 WSJV 2VD

Mümliswil, Guldenthaler Jodler 3358 NWSJV 1SO

Münchenwiler, Jodlerklub Bärnersenne3029 WSJV 1BE

Mund, Jodlerklub Safran3568 WSJV 1VS

Murten, Jodlerklub Echo vom Bodemünzi3069 WSJV 1FR
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JG - Jodler Gruppe

Naters, Gemischte Jodlergruppe Bärgarve3189 WSJV 1VS

Naters, Jodlerklub Aletsch3204 WSJV 1VS

Nyon, Jodlerklub Alpenrösli3178 WSJV 1VD

Orbe, Jodlerklub Juraglöggli3431 WSJV 2VD

Ormalingen, Jodlerklub Silberbrünneli3094 NWSJV 3BL

Orpund, Rägeboge - Chörli 3042 BKJV 1BE

Pfäffikon, Jodelchörli am Pfäffikersee3012 NOSJV 2ZH

Plaffeien, Jodlerklub Alphüttli3099 WSJV 1FR

Ramiswil, Jodlerklub 3192 NWSJV 1SO

Raron, Jodlerklub 3150 WSJV 2VS

Rechthalten, Jodlerklub Echo vom Bärgli3161 WSJV 1FR

Ried-Brig, Jodlerklub Zer Tafernu3004 WSJV 1VS

Riederalp, Jodlerklub Riederalp3048 WSJV 1VS

Rüeggisberg, Gemischtes Jodeldoppelquartett Echo vor 3027 BKJV 1BE

Saas Balen, Jodlerklub Grubenalp3341 WSJV 1VS

Saas-Almagell, Jodlerklub Antrona3446 WSJV 1VS

Schattdorf, Jodlerklub Bärgblüemli3322 ZSJV 1UR

Schmitten FR, Jodlerklub Schützenchörli3463 WSJV 1FR

Sierre, Jodlerklub Alpenrösli3046 WSJV 2VS

St. Silvester, Jodlerklub Echo va de Chrüzflue3579 WSJV 1FR

St-Blaise, Yodler-Club 3800 WSJV 2NE

Ste-Croix, Club des Yodleurs Edelweiss3312 WSJV 2VD

Tafers, Jodlerklub Echo vo Maggebärg3106 WSJV 1FR

Uebeschi, Jodlergruppe Uebeschisee3462 BKJV 2BE

Untersiggenthal, Jodlerklub Edelweiss 3330 NWSJV 1AG

Visp, Jodlerklub Balfrin3096 WSJV 1VS

Wald ZH, Jodelklub Scheidegg3011 NOSJV 2ZH

Wiler (Lötschen), Jodlerklub Echo vam Bietschhorn3041 WSJV 1VS
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AE - Alphorn Einzel

Aebi Walter, Vétroz3166 WSJV 2VS

Ambauen Theodor, Beckenried3225 ZSJV 1NW

Andenmatten Valentin, Saas-Fee3413 WSJV 2VS

Aregger Franz, Wolhusen3517 ZSJV 2LU

Bachmann Walter, Eggiwil3211 BKJV 2BE

Baer Petra, Hinwil3337 NOSJV 3ZH

Baumgartner Kurt, Lyss3144 BKJV 1BE

Baumgartner Verena, Susten3055 WSJV 2VS

Bauriedl Ruedi, Bettlach3299 NWSJV 1SO

Biner - Muther Martin, Zermatt3183 WSJV 1VS

Birchler Rolf, Collonge-Bellerive3006 WSJV 1GE

Borloz Christofer, Fenil-sur-Corsier3236 WSJV 1VD

Braun Erich, Altnau3275 NOSJV 2TG

Bühler Walter, Gisikon3270 ZSJV 2LU

Calame Max, Brot-Plamboz3448 WSJV 2NE

Christen Martin, Röthenbach3237 BKJV 1BE

Däppen Daniel, Horgen3426 NOSJV 1ZH

Decouvette Jean-François, Marcellaz3530 WSJV 399

Dénervaud Laurent, Bouloz3574 WSJV 2FR

Deriaz Isabelle, Saignelégier3271 WSJV 2JU

Devènes Gérard, Fey (Nendaz)3406 WSJV 1VS

Domont Jacques, Bassecourt3398 WSJV 2JU

Duvernoy Charles, Rochejean3152 WSJV 399

Fankhauser Fredy, Hirzel3345 NOSJV 1ZH

Feuz Albert, Mürren3478 BKJV 2BE

Fux Josef, Naters3134 WSJV 2VS

Gaillard - Kolly Evelyne, Lignerolle3555 WSJV 1VD

Gallizzi René, Zürich3034 NOSJV 1ZH

Germano Pietro, ITALIA3248 EJV 499

Gisler Klaus, Tägerwilen3803 ZSJV 2TG

Goumaz Bruno, Courtepin3466 WSJV 2FR
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AE - Alphorn Einzel

Grand Manfred, Kriens3428 ZSJV 1LU

Grichting Hans, Leukerbad3228 WSJV 3VS

Grichting Marius, Leukerbad3316 WSJV 3VS

Grobéty Marc-Henri, Epalinges3157 WSJV 2VD

Guidoux Marceline, Cronay3035 WSJV 3VD

Hartmeier Max, Aarau3076 BKJV 1AG

Holdener Urs, Willerzell3425 ZSJV 1SZ

Hollenstein Johann, Mühlrüti3548 NOSJV 1SG

Hostettler Ernst, Pieterlen3499 WSJV 3BE

Huber Roger, Horgen3423 NOSJV 1ZH

Hunziker Beat, Erlinsbach3477 NWSJV 2AG

Hunziker Georges, Helgisried3026 BKJV 2BE

Imhof Ursula, Inwil3081 ZSJV 2LU

Jaco Luis Carlos, Les Vérines3044 WSJV 3VS

Joggi Helga, Aarau3077 NWSJV 3AG

Jordan Elias, Ecublens VD3410 WSJV 2VD

Kälin Peter, Langnau am Albis3293 NOSJV 1ZH

Kaspar Hanspeter, Adetswil3360 WSJV 2ZH

Kohler Sébastien, Saas-Fee3415 WSJV 1VS

Koller Beat, Hildisrieden3420 ZSJV 2LU

Kunz Jakob, Thun3145 BKJV 2BE

Lambercier Patrick, Le Locle3146 WSJV 2NE

Leder Hildegard, Lommiswil3125 NWSJV 3SO

Luginbühl Hansruedi, Dulliken3080 NWSJV 1SO

Lüthi Roland, Münsingen3202 BKJV 1BE

Lütolf Josef, Reiden3451 ZSJV 3LU

Marty Roland, Flums3328 NOSJV 2SG

Meier Brigitte, Gibswil3564 NOSJV 3ZH

Meisser Ruth, Trogen3513 NOSJV 2AR

Meyer Markus, Lommiswil3471 NWSJV 2SO

Monory Nathalie, Bieudron3409 WSJV 2VS
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Monory Patricia, Bieudron3408 WSJV 1VS

Moor Christoph, Küttigen3419 NWSJV 2AG

Morel Raymond, Cuarny3273 WSJV 2VD

Mosimann Fritz, Langnau3411 BKJV 2BE

Nussbaum Peter, Malters3013 ZSJV 2LU

Nützi Kurt, Rothrist3181 NWSJV 2AG

Oeuvray Pierre, Eischoll3160 WSJV 3VS

Perren Bernard, Zermatt3400 WSJV 2VS

Perreten Markus, Aigle3473 WSJV 2VD

Petit Myriam, Pringy3361 WSJV 199

Reichmuth Cornelia, Leukerbad3367 WSJV 1VS

Rindisbacher Hans, Niederönz3338 NWSJV 2SO

Rindlisbacher Kurt, Naters3163 WSJV 3VS

Rudolf von Rohr Anna, Selzach3227 NWSJV 1SO

Russi René, Fiesch3214 WSJV 2VS

Saladin Leo, Amriswil3079 NOSJV 2TG

Schwery Paul, Naters3195 WSJV 2VS

Schwitter Stephan, Horgen3014 NOSJV 2ZH

Seematter Peter, Törbel3402 WSJV 2VS

Siegenthaler Michael, Bowil3235 BKJV 2BE

Sonderegger - Friemel Andrea, Thalwil3481 NOSJV 1ZH

Steudler Kaspar, Hasliberg-Reuti3231 BKJV 2BE

Tscholl Franz, Chur3395 NOSJV 2GR

Vogel Alexander, Unterbäch VS3529 WSJV 2VS

Walser Hanspeter, Tschiertschen3394 NOSJV 2GR

Wanner René, Plan-les-Ouates3580 WSJV 2GE

Weibel Verena, Düdingen3260 WSJV 4FR

Wenger Doris, Süderen3216 BKJV 1BE

Wenger Werner, Rüschegg-Heubach3393 BKJV 2BE

Wigger Toni, Luzern / Reussbühl3442 ZSJV 2LU

Wintzer Marianne, Solothurn3009 NWSJV 3SO
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Zeiter Antonio, Wald AR3422 NOSJV 2AR

Zimmermann Urs, Beatenberg3439 BKJV 1BE

Zobrist Adolf, Brienz3343 BKJV 1BE

Zuber Alain, Laupersdorf3335 NWSJV 1SO

Zürcher Franz, Schneisingen3480 NWSJV 3AG
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Ambauen Theodor, Beckenried3226 ZSJV 1NW

Birchler Rolf, Collonge-Bellerive3007 WSJV 2GE

Brühwiler Niklaus, Gossau SG3340 NOSJV 1SG

Bühler Walter, Gisikon3269 ZSJV 2LU

Burri Esther, Rüschegg Heubach3084 BKJV 1BE

Feuz Albert, Mürren3479 BKJV 1BE

Germano Pietro, ITALIA3252 EJV 499

Gilli Alois, Tentlingen3115 WSJV 1FR

Girod David, Yverdon-les-Bains3366 WSJV 2VD

Koller Beat, Hildisrieden3421 ZSJV 2LU

Manser Benjamin, Häggenschwil3498 NOSJV 2SG

Morel Raymond, Cuarny3274 WSJV 2VD

Scotton Robert, Annecy3524 WSJV ohne Klassierung99
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Aebi Walter, Vétroz

Aebi Bernhard, Susten

3170 WSJV 2VS

Andenmatten Valentin, Saas-Fee

Kohler Sébastien, Saas-Fee

3414 WSJV 1VS

Baehler Jacqueline, Villard-sur-Chamby

Hotz Cécile, Ollon VD

3116 WSJV 2VD

Baer Petra, Hinwil

Zürcher Franz, Schneisingen

3336 NOSJV 3ZH

Baeriswyl Eliane, Alterswil

Hurst Vida, St. Antoni

3159 WSJV 2FR

Baumgartner Kurt, Lyss

Zobrist Adolf, Brienz

3219 BKJV 2BE

Bauriedl Ruedi, Bettlach

Rudolf von Rohr Anna, Selzach

3303 NWSJV 2SO

Biner - Muther Martin, Zermatt

Perren Bernard, Zermatt

3399 WSJV 2VS

Boschung Felix, Fribourg

Rappo Arthur, Tafers

3177 WSJV 2FR

Bosson René, Rue

Gerber Thomas, Vuarrens

3558 WSJV 2FR

Burri Esther, Rüschegg Heubach

Schlüchter Fritz, Oberbütschel

3083 BKJV 1BE

Cuérel William, Albeuve

Auderset Michel, Fribourg

3251 WSJV 3FR

Decouvette Jean-François, Marcellaz

Rüfenacht Michel, Vessy

3531 WSJV 299

Devènes Antoine, Nendaz-Station

Devènes Olivier, Haute-Nendaz

3405 WSJV 1VS

Diriwächter Andres, Hunzenschwil

Münch Christa, Würenlos

3443 NWSJV 2AG

Domont Jacques, Bassecourt

Deriaz Isabelle, Saignelégier

3301 WSJV 2JU

Gaillard Etienne, Lignerolle

Gaillard - Kolly Evelyne, Lignerolle

3550 WSJV 2VD

Ghirlanda Urs, Oberuzwil

Weiss Selina, Bichwil

3100 NOSJV 1SG

Girod David, Yverdon-les-Bains

Girod-Carrard Virginie, Yverdon-les-Bains

3061 WSJV 2VD
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AD - Alphorn Duo

Grand Manfred, Kriens

Lübke Holger, Wauwil

3429 ZSJV 2LU

Grichting Hans, Leukerbad

Grichting Marius, Leukerbad

3903 WSJV 2VS

Hartmeier Max, Aarau

Joggi Helga, Aarau

3078 BKJV 3AG

Henchoz Marcelle, Pully

Lauper - Genevay Joëlle, Pully

3198 WSJV 2VD

Hengartner Toni, Neukirch-Egnach

Speck-Hengartner Corinne, Appenzell Meistersrüte

3602 NOSJV 1TG

Hinder Mägi, Le Muids

Gantelet Philippe, Annecy - CEDEX

3104 WSJV 2VD

Kellenberger Samuel, Heiden

Kellenberger Cornelia, Heiden

3600 NOSJV 2AR

Kuhn Hippolyte, Uetikon am See

Brupbacher Albert, Meilen

3129 NOSJV 3ZH

Loretz Peter, Bristen

Lussmann Rolf, Bristen

3492 ZSJV 2UR

Meisser Ruth, Trogen

Aregger Robert, Gossau SG

3087 NOSJV 3AR

Meyer Markus, Lommiswil

Gimmel Daniela, Lommiswil

3472 NWSJV 2SO

Monory Nathalie, Bieudron

Monory Patricia, Bieudron

3407 WSJV 2VS

Moor Christoph, Küttigen

Hunziker Beat, Erlinsbach

3418 NWSJV 2AG

Mourey Alain, Cruseilles

Francescatti François, Saint Jorioz

3537 WSJV 299

Münger Urs, Hausen AG

Richner Barbara, Wildegg

3212 NWSJV 3AG

Nützi Kurt, Rothrist

Hunziker Hans, Rothrist

3156 NWSJV 3AG

Rindlisbacher Kurt, Naters

Brunner Toni, Naters

3162 WSJV 1VS

Roche Jean-Francois, Wallenried

Francey Germain, Montagny-les-Monts

3467 WSJV 2FR

Ruppen Klaus, Stalden VS

Seematter Peter, Törbel

3401 WSJV 3VS
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AD - Alphorn Duo

Scherer Anton, Plaffeien

Schindler Adrian, Plaffeien

3187 WSJV 3FR

Steudler Kaspar, Hasliberg-Reuti

Rubin Ursula, Belp

3232 BKJV 1BE

Vuignier Olivier, Evolène

Bornet Justine, Orsières

3067 WSJV 2VS

Walser Hanspeter, Tschiertschen

Tscholl Franz, Chur

3396 NOSJV 3GR

Wyder Christoph, Mühlethurnen

Lingeri Dino, Kirchenthurnen

3168 BKJV 2BE

Zimmerli Willy, Ayer

Theytaz Roger, Zinal

3059 WSJV 3VS

Zollet Armin, Bösingen

Zollet Adrian, Bösingen

3135 WSJV 1FR
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BD - Büchel Duo

Ghirlanda Urs, Oberuzwil

Brühwiler Niklaus, Gossau SG

3339 NOSJV 1SG

Kuhn Hippolyte, Uetikon am See

Brupbacher Albert, Meilen

3130 NOSJV 2ZH
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AT - Alphorn Trio

Baumann Peter, Laupersdorf

Baumann Theres, Laupersdorf

Schlup Corinne, Lengnau BE

3054 ZSJV 1SO

Baumann Peter, Laupersdorf

Baumann Theres, Laupersdorf

Zuber Alain, Laupersdorf

3053 ZSJV 1SO

Bosson René, Rue

Bovet Alexandre, Pailly

Gillard Hubert, Lussy

3559 WSJV 1FR

Braun Erich, Altnau

Braun Ursula, Altnau

Ruoss - Braun Susanne, Altnau

3276 NOSJV 1TG

Dénervaud Laurent, Bouloz

Bovet Alexandre, Pailly

Gillard Hubert, Lussy

3573 WSJV 1FR

Devènes Gérard, Fey (Nendaz)

Devènes Antoine, Nendaz-Station

Devènes Olivier, Haute-Nendaz

3404 WSJV 1VS

Henchoz Marcel, Pully

Lauper - Genevay Joëlle, Pully

Henchoz Marcelle, Pully

3200 WSJV 1VD

Hengartner Toni, Neukirch-Egnach

Speck-Hengartner Corinne, Appenzell Meistersrüte

Steinbrunner Roland, Arbon

3476 NOSJV 1TG

Holdener Urs, Willerzell

Huber Roger, Horgen

Lehmann Rolf, Stallikon

3424 ZSJV 1SZ

Hollenstein Johann, Mühlrüti

Meile Josef, Mühlrüti

Hollenstein Georg, Libingen

3547 NOSJV 1SG

Hunziker Georges, Helgisried

Trachsel Samuel, Riggisberg

Wenger Werner, Rüschegg-Heubach

3165 BKJV 2BE

Imhof Ursula, Inwil

Welti Regine, Rüti ZH

Michel Ursina, Steinen

3082 ZSJV 2LU

Karnusian Stefan A., Saanenmöser

Reichenbach Julia, Lauenen

Reuteler - Bettler Arnold, Grund b. Gstaad

3064 BKJV 3BE
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AT - Alphorn Trio

Lehmann Hugo, Schmitten

Burger André, Schmitten

Grossrieder Urs, Schmitten

3239 WSJV 2FR

Marty Roland, Flums

Guidon Reto, Chur

Gort Rainer, Vättis

3440 NOSJV 2SG

Münger Urs, Hausen AG

Richner Barbara, Wildegg

Diriwächter Andres, Hunzenschwil

3213 NWSJV 2AG

Russi René, Fiesch

Bürcher Etienne, Fiesch

Volken Pascal, Fiesch

3224 WSJV 2VS

Scherer Anton, Plaffeien

Kolly Marie-Cécile, Plaffeien

Schindler Adrian, Plaffeien

3190 WSJV 3FR

Scotton Robert, Annecy

Petit Myriam, Pringy

Gantelet Philippe, Annecy - CEDEX

3525 WSJV 199

Tissot Jean-Bernard, Bulle

Fuhrer Heinz, Bulle

Deillon Emile, Villariaz

3249 WSJV 2FR

Vogel Daniel, Unterbäch VS

Vogel Alexander, Unterbäch VS

Weissen Marcel, Unterbäch VS

3206 WSJV 2VS
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AQ - Alphorn Quartett

Christen Martin, Röthenbach

Lüthi Roland, Münsingen

Bachmann Walter, Eggiwil

Mosimann Fritz, Langnau

3238 BKJV 1BE

Fux Josef, Naters

Schwery Paul, Naters

Pichel Justus, Leukerbad

Reichmuth Cornelia, Leukerbad

3131 WSJV 1VS

Jorand Nicolas, Montbrelloz

Codourey Yvan, Torny-le-Grand

Burkhard Kurt, Prez-vers-Noréaz

Kleiber Rolf, Avenches

3468 WSJV 1FR

Kubli Manuela, Menzingen

Sonderegger - Friemel Andrea, Thalwil

Tschannen Marc, Schönenberg ZH

Fankhauser Fredy, Hirzel

3246 NOSJV 1ZG

Roche Jean-Francois, Wallenried

Francey Germain, Montagny-les-Monts

Kleiber Rolf, Avenches

Mauron Eric, Prez-vers-Noréaz

3469 WSJV 3FR

Tissot Jean-Bernard, Bulle

Fuhrer Heinz, Bulle

Deillon Emile, Villariaz

Cuérel William, Albeuve

3255 WSJV 2FR
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AG - Alphorn Gruppe

Bösingen, Alphorngruppe Deutschfreiburg 3140 WSJV 1FR

Bösingen, Alphorngruppe Übere Schüffenensee3143 WSJV 1FR

Bulle, L'Echo des Vanils 3256 WSJV 2FR

Courtepin, Groupe de cors des alpes Les Cors de la Far3526 WSJV 2FR

Cran-Gevrier, Les Sonneurs de Savoye 3522 WSJV 199

Fey (Nendaz), Groupe de cor des Alpes Nendaz 3403 WSJV 1VS

Gossau SG, Alphornbläsergruppe Fürstenland Gossau3049 NOSJV 2SG

Gwatt, Alphornbläsergruppe Rockzipfel3283 BKJV 2BE

Horgen, Alphorngruppe Chrystal3427 NOSJV 1ZH

Laupersdorf, Alphorngruppe Laupersdorf3052 NWSJV 1SO

Le Mont-Pèlerin, Groupe de cors des alpes Les Tzoumet3475 WSJV 3VD

Münster VS, Alphorngruppe Echo vom Distelsee3164 WSJV 3VS

Prez-vers-Noréaz, Groupe de cor des alpes Echo des M3470 WSJV 1FR

Rue, Groupe de cors des alpes Echo du Château3572 WSJV 2FR

Rüschegg Heubach, Alphorngruppe Aberot3132 BKJV 1BE

Saas Fee, Alphorngruppe Freunde vom Gletscherdorf3412 WSJV 2VS

Tafers, Alphornklänge Sense 3114 WSJV 2FR

Tentlingen, Alphorngruppe Röschtigrabe Swiss3091 WSJV 1FR

Termen, Alphorngruppe uverschämt3528 WSJV 3VS

Unterbäch VS, Alphorngruppe Bietschhorn3417 WSJV 2VS

Unterbäch VS, Alphorngruppe Oberwalliser Alphornbläs3416 WSJV 2VS

Yverdon 1, Groupe de cor des Alpes Cor des Alpes du N3060 WSJV 2VD
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BG - Büchel Gruppe

Tentlingen, Büchelchörli Dütschfryburg3553 WSJV 2FR
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ANK - Alphorn-Nachwuchs-Kleinformation

Lambercier Tony, Le Locle3191 WSJV 3NE
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ANB - Alphorn-Nachwuchs-Kleinformation m.Bewertung

Lambercier Patrick, Le Locle

Lambercier Tony, Le Locle

Lambercier Aurélie, Le Locle

Bütschi Laurent, Petit-Martel

3147 WSJV 2NE
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FE - Fahnenschwinger Einzel

Achermann Bruno, Stans3117 ZSJV 2NW

Andenmatten Samuel, Naters3380 WSJV 2VS

Arnold Martin, Erstfeld3370 ZSJV 2UR

Arnold Werner, Erstfeld3371 ZSJV 1UR

Bloch - Sütterlin Urs, Biberist3344 NWSJV 1SO

Blöchlinger Herbert, Eschenbach3378 NOSJV 2SG

Borgeat Natal, Chermignon3576 WSJV 2VS

Brun Frédéric, Bussigny-Lausanne3575 WSJV 3VD

Büeler Andreas, Rüeterswil3488 NOSJV 2SG

Casanova Mario, Klosters3023 NOSJV 3GR

Christen Pirmin, Luzern3108 ZSJV 1LU

Christen Ruedi, Oberdorf3065 ZSJV 1NW

Cotting Bruno, Düdingen3544 WSJV 1FR

Dietiker Werner, Felben-Wellhausen3484 NOSJV 2TG

Durrer - Lüdi Martin, Kerns3503 ZSJV 2OW

Durrer Arnold, Kerns3002 ZSJV 3OW

Fankhauser Alfred, Grosshöchstetten3465 BKJV 2BE

Fischbacher Erna, Frauenfeld3354 NOSJV 2TG

Fischer Daniel, Luzern3090 ZSJV 2LU

Fischer Stefan, Fürigen3295 ZSJV 1NW

Fischer Urs, Eschenbach3379 ZSJV 1LU

Fragnière Jean-Paul, Onnens3175 WSJV 2FR

Fux Dolores, Naters3383 WSJV 2VS

Gaillard Etienne, Lignerolle3549 WSJV 3VD

Gasser Martin, Naters3385 WSJV 2VS

Gebistorf - Zemp Albert, Neuenkirch3482 ZSJV 1LU

Gisler Konrad, Schattdorf3527 ZSJV 1UR

Imseng Lukas, Saas-Fee3376 WSJV 2VS

Jäger Carsten, Grüsch3801 NOSJV 3GR

Jeker Thomas, Rümlingen3085 NWSJV 1BL

Kobel Martin, Tschugg3505 BKJV 1BE
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FE - Fahnenschwinger Einzel

Kobel Walter, Nidau3504 BKJV 2BE

Kopp Patric, Wolfenschiessen3122 ZSJV 2NW

Kuster Christian, Ennetmoos3491 ZSJV 1NW

Langensand Erwin, Dallenwil3486 ZSJV 1NW

Lauper Stéphane, Pully3373 WSJV 2VD

Leuenberg Hanspeter, Ueken3261 NWSJV 1AG

Leuenberger Kurt, Düdingen3277 WSJV 1FR

Lugon Jonathan, Ravoire3384 WSJV 2VS

Marty Priska, Flums3325 NOSJV 3SG

Mathis Christoph, Stans3509 ZSJV 2NW

Mathis Meinrad, Buochs3282 ZSJV 1NW

Mathis Stefan, Ennetbürgen3281 ZSJV 1NW

Meuwly Alain, Rossens FR3174 WSJV 1FR

Noser Patrik, Lüterswil3025 NWSJV 1SO

Oesch Andreas, Vals3039 NOSJV 1GR

Papaux Christophe, Promasens3546 WSJV 1FR

Raetzo Hans-Peter, Alterswil3539 WSJV 2FR

Risi Daniel, Wolfenschiessen3464 ZSJV 2NW

Risi Josef, Sempach-Station3391 ZSJV 1LU

Rudaz Jean-Louis, Magnedens3502 WSJV 1FR

Rüdisüli Thomas, Rufi3000 NOSJV 2SG

Ruprecht Olivier, Düdingen3516 WSJV 1FR

Ruprecht Robert, Düdingen3493 WSJV 1FR

Scheuber Peter, Sursee3390 ZSJV 1LU

Schleiss Fabian, Alpnach Dorf3487 ZSJV 2OW

Schmid Hanspeter, Sommeri3151 NOSJV 3TG

Schneider Hansjörg, Dulliken3388 NWSJV 1SO

Schneuwly Jakob, Wallenried3540 WSJV 2FR

Schneuwly Marc, Lentigny3543 WSJV 2FR

Schwarz Christian, Thürnen3387 NWSJV 1BL

Schwarz Walter, Frick3234 NWSJV 1AG
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FE - Fahnenschwinger Einzel

Schweizer Urs, Ried-Brig3377 WSJV 2VS

Sciboz Bernard, Treyvaux3501 WSJV 2FR

Stalder Ueli, La Heutte3507 BKJV 2BE

Sturny Markus, Schmitten3374 WSJV 2FR

Tönz Oswald, Vals3298 NOSJV 3GR

Tornare Claude, Genève3308 WSJV 3GE

Volken Christian-Helga, Unterägeri3381 WSJV 1ZG

von Känel Kurt, Künten3490 NWSJV 2AG

von Matt Walter, Immensee3149 ZSJV 1SZ

von Rotz Roman, Alpnachstad3485 ZSJV 2OW

Weber Helmut, Naters3382 WSJV 3VS

Welten Kurt, Genève3137 WSJV 1GE

Zbinden Fredy, Naters3500 WSJV 1VS

Zbinden Hansrüedi, Naters3267 WSJV 1VS

Zbinden Kuno, St. Antoni3279 WSJV 1FR

Zbinden Paul, Düdingen3278 WSJV 2FR

Zurbuchen Ernst, Habkern3489 BKJV 2BE
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FD - Fahnenschwinger Duett

Achermann Bruno, Stans

Christen Ruedi, Oberdorf

3120 ZSJV 3NW

Arnold Werner, Erstfeld

Arnold Martin, Erstfeld

3372 ZSJV 2UR

Bieri Eduard, Törbel

Imseng Lukas, Saas-Fee

3375 BKJV 2VS

Bloch - Sütterlin Urs, Biberist

Noser Patrik, Lüterswil

3348 NWSJV 1SO

Brändli Dany, Auenstein

Fischbacher Erna, Frauenfeld

3319 NWSJV 3AG

Brändli Dany, Auenstein

Leuenberg Hanspeter, Ueken

3320 NWSJV 2AG

Christen Pirmin, Luzern

Kopp Patric, Wolfenschiessen

3109 ZSJV 2LU

Cotting Bruno, Düdingen

Ruprecht Robert, Düdingen

3545 WSJV 2FR

Fischer Stefan, Fürigen

Fischer Urs, Eschenbach

3329 ZSJV 1NW

Fragnière Jean-Paul, Onnens

Meuwly Alain, Rossens FR

3176 WSJV 2FR

Gumy Stéphane, Murten

Papaux Christophe, Promasens

3449 WSJV 1FR

Gumy Stéphane, Murten

Stadelmann Erwin, Beromünster

3450 WSJV 2FR

Kobel Walter, Nidau

Kobel Martin, Tschugg

3506 BKJV 1BE

Leuenberger Kurt, Düdingen

Schneuwly Marc, Lentigny

3571 WSJV 2FR

Mathis Meinrad, Buochs

Mathis Stefan, Ennetbürgen

3280 ZSJV 2NW

Scheuber Peter, Sursee

Risi Josef, Sempach-Station

3389 ZSJV 1LU

Schneuwly Jakob, Wallenried

Raetzo Hans-Peter, Alterswil

3542 WSJV 2FR

Schwarz Walter, Frick

Schwarz Christian, Thürnen

3386 NWSJV 1AG

Stadelmann Erwin, Beromünster

Gebistorf - Zemp Albert, Neuenkirch

3444 ZSJV 2LU
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FD - Fahnenschwinger Duett

Sturny Markus, Schmitten

Zbinden Paul, Düdingen

3512 WSJV 2FR

Welten Kurt, Genève

Lauper Stéphane, Pully

3138 WSJV 1GE

Zbinden Hansrüedi, Naters

Zbinden Fredy, Naters

3194 WSJV 2VS

Zbinden Kuno, St. Antoni

Ruprecht Olivier, Düdingen

3511 WSJV 1FR
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